Market Residential

Market Residential Plant

Intermediate Residential

Retail

Retail Plant

Key

19-35 Baker Street 3rd February 2021Derwent London Internal Presentation

KEY
1. Office

2. Market residential

3. Intermediate residential

4. Retail

1

2

3

4

4

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2021 98

APPENDIX 42 - ON-SITE AND 2021 DEVELOPMENTS: PROFIT ON COST

1 Comprising book value at commencement, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs.  Soho Place includes a 16% profit share payaway to freeholder
Crossrail. Baker Street includes a 3.1% profit share payaway to freeholder The Portman Estate   2 209,000 sq ft office, 36,000 sq ft retail, 40,000 sq ft theatre   3 110,000
sq ft offices, 13,000 sq ft workspaces, 2,000 sq ft retail   4 218,000 sq ft offices, 28,000 sq ft retail, 45,000 sq ft private residential and 7,000 sq ft affordable residential
5 Sensitivity applied to non pre-let commercial floor areas   6 Long leasehold, net of 4% ground rent   7 Long leasehold, net of 2.5% ground rent   8 Includes 40,000 sq ft theatre
9 Includes 19,000 sq ft courtyard retail and 12,000 sq ft Gloucester Place offices

19-35 Baker Street
W1

Completion H1 2022 H1 2022 H1 2025

Commercial area (sq ft) 656,000 285,0002 125,0003 246,0004

Residential area (sq ft) 52,000 - - 52,0004

Total area (sq ft) 708,000 285,000 125,000 298,000

Est. future capex (£m) 398 104 23 271

Total cost (£m)1 1,013 407 143 463

ERV (c.£ psf) - 92.50 72.50 90.00

ERV (£m pa) 47.0 20.16 8.5 18.47

Pre-let/sold area (sq ft) 280,200 249,2008 - 31,0009

Pre-let income (£m pa) 17.0 17.06 - -

Summary £m
End value 1,189
Less: Total cost1 1,013
Project surplus 176
Less: Booked to Jun 21 44
Surplus to come 132
Profit on total cost 17%
Profit to come on total cost 13%
Yield on cost 5.7%

R
en

t

Sensitivity5 - project surplus (£m)
and profit on cost (%)

Valuation yield
+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£5.00 psf
£89m £137m £190m

9% 14% 19%

 Base
£126m £176m £231m

13% 17% 23%

+£5.00 psf
£164m £215m £273m

16% 21% 27%

87%
  p

re
-le

t/

pre
-s

old

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2021 99

APPENDIX 43 - PROJECT SUMMARY: CURRENT PROJECTS

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

H2
2021

capex
£m

2022
capex

£m

2023+

capex
£m

Total
capex to

complete
£m

Delivery
date

Current
office
c.ERV

psf

On-site projects

Soho Place W11 - 107 285 29 75 - 104 H1 2022 £92.50

The Featherstone Building EC1 - 69 125 13 10 - 23 H1 2022 £72.50

Francis House SW1 - 40 38 6 7 - 13 H1 2022 £65.00

- 216 448 48 92 - 140

2021 projects

19-35 Baker Street W12 3.5 143 298 18 40 213 271 H1 2025 £90.00

3.5 359 746 66 132 213 411

Planning and design - - - 5 3 - 8

Strathkelvin Retail Park - - - 1 9 2 12

Other - - - 14 12 8 34

3.5 359 746 86 156 223 465

Capitalised interest - - - 7 5 16 28

Total 3.5 359 746 93 161 239 493

1 Includes remaining site acquisition cost and profit share to Crossrail
2 Includes 88-100 George Street, 30 Gloucester Place and 69-85 Blandford Street. Currently Derwent 55%, The Portman Estate 45%

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2021 100

APPENDIX 44 - PROJECT SUMMARY: FUTURE PROJECTS

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre-
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

Earliest
possession

year Comment

Consented

Holden House W1 3.9 90 150 2025

Network Building W1 4.2 70 137 2022 Redevelopment - dual consent

8.1 160 287

Under appraisal1

Bush House WC2 - 104 130 2021 Refurbishment

Blue Star House SW9 0.8 54 110 2025 Redevelopment

Other 8.1 332 332 Includes parts of 1 Oliver’s Yard & Strathkelvin RP

8.9 490 572

Consented and under appraisal 17.0 650 859

On site and 2021 projects 3.5 359 746 Appendix 43

Pipeline 20.5 1,009 1,605

1 Areas proposed are estimated from initial studies

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2021 101

APPENDIX 45 - PORTFOLIO EPC COVERAGE1

5.8

36.8

21.6

14.8

5.0

14.4

0.3 0.6 0.7

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

A B C D E Project Under
review

Outstanding Exempt

% of ERV

EPC Bandings

1 As at July 2021

Southwark Park

London
Fields

Tham
eslink

Portland Pl

Bl
ac

kf
ri

ar
s

Rd
Bl

ac
kf

ri
ar

s
Br

id
ge

St George’s Rd

M
inories

St Jam
es’s St

Albany St

Poland St

New Square

Upper W
oburn Pl

W
oburn Pl

Wharfdale Rd

Carnegie St

H
orse G

uards Parade

Cannon Street Rd

Cable St

The Highway

Bream’s Buildings

Angel

Euston

Kings Cross

Camden Town

Camden Road

Kentish Town

Highbury
& Islington

Russell Square

Warren Street

Tottenham
Court Road